## Government of India Ministry of Jal Shakti Department of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation Rajiv Gandhi National Ground Water Training & Research Institute (RGNGWTRI) Sector-23, Nava Raipur, Atal Nagar, Chhattisgarh-492016 Email – rgi.accreditation@gmail.com

Date: 29-12-2021

## Notice for inviting applications for Third Round of Accreditation of Ground Water Professionals

Rajiv Gandhi National Ground Water Training & Research Institute (RGNGWTRI), Naya Raipur, Chhattisgarh invites applications from willing and eligible individuals/institutions for accreditation of Ground Water Professionals, as per Accreditation Policy (December 2021) of Central Ground Water Authority and other subsequent notices. Such accredited consultants shall be responsible to prepare Impact Assessment Report and/or Comprehensive Hydrogeological Report, which are required for partial fulfillment of applications submitted by Industries/ Infrastructure Projects/ Mining projects to obtain NOC from CGWA.

All applicants shall be required to deposit the accreditation fees in Bharat Kosh portal (https://bharatkosh.gov.in) as per the below mentioned steps:

Step 1: Click on Quick Payment.

Step 2: In Ministry/ Department-> Select 002- Water Resources

Step 3: In Purpose-> Select **1** Application Fee (LOBA)

Step 4: After pressing Next. In Drawing and Disbursing Officer (DDO) option-> Select 202417-Office-In-Charge, Central Ground Water Board, State Unit, Jamnagar House, Man Singh Road, New Delhi-110011.

Step 5: Pay accreditation fee as prescribed in Paragraph 5.7 of the Accreditation Policy for Ground Water Professionals, available at https://cgwa-noc.gov.in.

Interested applicants may apply by submitting their details as per the prescribed format in Annexure – I / Annexure –II of Accreditation Policy (December 2021) along with a copy of Bharatkosh Transaction Receipt as a proof of payment, latest by 1700 hrs on  $08^{th}$  January 2022 by email to <u>rgi.accreditation@gmail.com</u>. The interviews of shortlisted applicants shall be conducted in the last week of January 2022.

Regional Director, RGNGWTRI